which ~€5bn deducted from

Core Tier 1, and RWA of
~€15bn

Intesa Sanpaolo obtained an internal rating model validation for the Supervisory authority notification as at
31.12.08 under the Internal Rating Based Foundation approach. The benefit amounts to 15bps on the Core
Tier 1 ratio compared to the Standardised approach, and reflects some prudential actions realised on rating
models to include the credit deterioration from the current economic crisis

Plan to fully execute the internal model extension plan to the Advanced model(2) by the end of 2009,
involves a benefit that - on the basis of the current economic situation - can be estimated at a further 25bps
on the Core Tier 1 ratio, to be achieved mainly in 2009-2010

(1) Including a ~6bps benefit from disposals underway (CR Orvieto, Pistoia/La Spezia branches, Intesa Trade and CartaSi)
(2) Subject to the Bank of Italy approval

Core Tier 1 ratio 6.3% 1.1% 7.4%

Tier 1 ratio 7.1% 1.1% 8.2%

Total Capital ratio 10.2% 1.1% 11.3%

RWA (€bn) 383.1

Capital ratios
as at 31.12.08

Basel 2
(Foundation)

Estimated
benefits from

Tremonti
Bonds

and disposals
underway(1)

Pro forma
capital ratios

Bolstering capital ratios

44

Operating Income (€ m) 12,536 2,209 348 2,285 367 621 (209) 18,157

Operating Margin (€ m) 6,010 1,273 263 1,057 217 294 (893) 8,221

Net income (€ m) 1,682 320 55 186 (197) (721) 1,228 2,553

Net income excluding non-recurring items (€ m) 2,726 879 134 586 164 192 (780) 3,899

Cost/Income (%) 52.1 42.4 24.4 53.7 40.9 52.7 n.m. 54.7

RWA (€ bn) 174.2 118.0 16.7 32.8 1.6 3.9 35.7 383.1

Allocated Capital(1) (€ bn) 11.5 7.8 1.0 2.0 0.1 0.3 1.9 24.5

Direct Customer Deposits (€ bn) 219.9 91.5 7.6 28.2 n.m. 6.6 77.1 430.9

Loans to Customers (€ bn) 217.9 103.7 38.5 29.8 n.m. 1.8 3.5 395.2

EVA ® excluding non-recurring items (€ m) 1,837 143 32 279 151 151 (1,191) 1,402

Banca dei
Territori

Eurizon
Capital

Corporate &
Investment

Banking

International
Subsidiary

Banks

Corporate
Centre /
Others

TotalPublic
Finance

Banca
Fideuram

74% of revenues from retail business in Italy

Note: Retail business = Banca dei Territori + Eurizon Capital + Banca Fideuram
Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding differences
(1) Allocated capital = 6% RWA (Basel 2 Standardised) + insurance risk, allocated capital for Eurizon Capital and Banca Fideuram = 6% RWA + business risk

(Figures as at 31.12.08)

45

Banca dei Territori: growth in Operating margin